

Data Protection Officer
Freedom of Information
NW Leicestershire District Council
Whitwick Road
Coalville
Leicestershire
LE67 3FJ
Telephone: 01530 454763

ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATION REQUEST 1108

I write further to your email dated 13 February 2020.

Your request has been dealt with under the terms of the Environmental Information Regulation 2004 (EIR), explained on our [Environmental Information Regulation](#) page.

Our response:

1. How many electric vehicle charging points have the council installed in the local authority?
(split slow/medium/fast)
4 x 7kw charging bays.
2. How many do you plan to install over the next year? (split slow/medium/fast)
24 (speed yet to be determined following feasibility studies).
3. How much has currently been budgeted for electric vehicle infrastructure?
£115,000.00
4. Are you receiving funding/grants for electric vehicle infrastructure from central government?
No.
5. Are you paying for the capital expenditure of the electric vehicle infrastructure EV points or is it are they being installed for free as part of a profit share/rental model?
Capital expenditure.
6. If you have paid for the capital expenditure, are you generating a profit?
Any capital expenditure that is committed will be based on a business case with an expected ROI.
7. Do you think the LA is sufficiently prepared with electric vehicle infrastructure for the anticipated increase in demand for electric vehicles?
No, but it will be once the feasibility studies are completed and the Local Authority has a better understanding of where Electric Vehicle Charging Points can be best installed against the budgets available.
8. Are you able to provide any usage data for the chargepoints installed?
Yes, CO2 saved, total energy used, number of charges delivered, revenue earned.

The supply of information in response to an EIR request does not confer the right to re-use the information. UK copyright law allows information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-

commercial research to be used without permission. Information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting except for in the case of photographs.

GOING FORWARD

If you are dissatisfied with the information supplied please feel free to contact me on the number above for any queries in relation to this response. Please note that in responding to further enquiries I can only comment on the information contained within this correspondence and cannot provide any further information that may pertain to an additional EIR request.

Please remember to quote the Authority's four digit reference number given at the top of this email in any future communications.

If you remain dissatisfied following the conclusion of the above informal review, you have the right to ask for an internal review. A request for a review whether formal or informal should be submitted within two calendar months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be sent to DPO@NWLeicestershire.gov.uk or the address above.

Further details on our appeals and complaints procedure can be found on our website [here](#).

If you remain dissatisfied following the conclusion of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at accessicoinformation@ico.org.uk.